
 

Diary of The Mayor of the County of Cork 
Councillor Frank O’Flynn  

Friday 26th January – Sunday 11th February 2024 
 

Friday 26th January 

12:30 – 15:00, The Cork Person of Year Awards, The Metropole Hotel Cork, Mayor to Attend.  

19:00 -22:30, The Council of the Insurance Institute of Cork Centenary Dinner, Clayton Hotel 

Silver Springs, Cork. Mayor to Attend. 

Saturday 27th January 

No Appointments. 

Sunday 28th January 

No Appointments. 

Monday 29th January 

10:00 – 13:00, Educational Visit - Boherbue Comprehensive School, The Council Chambers, 

County Hall. Mayor to Attend. 

Tuesday 30th January 

No Appointments. 

Wednesday 31st January 

09:00 – 14:00, Visit Cork - Industry Day and Sustainability Conference 2024, Fota Wildlife 

Park, Co Cork. Mayor to Attend. 

Thursday 1st February 

10:00- 13:00, Official opening of Dinish Wharf, Castletownbere Fishery Harbour Centre, Co. 

Cork. Mayor to Attend. 

Friday 2nd February 



12:30 – 15:00, West Cork Business & Tourism Awards 2023 - Gala Luncheon, West Cork 

Hotel, Skibbereen, Co. Cork. Mayor to Attend. 

Saturday 3rd February 

No Appointments. 

Sunday 4th February 

15:45 – 17:30, Institution of Rev Elise Hanley as Rector of Cobh and Glanmire Union of 

Parishes, Cobh, Co. Cork. Mayor to Attend. 

Monday 5th February 

No Appointments. 

Tuesday 6th February 

10:30 – 13:00, Corporate Policy Group Meeting, Blended Meeting, The Council Chambers, 

County Hall & Microsoft Teams, Mayor to Attend. 

Wednesday 7th February 

No Appointments. 

Thursday 8th February 

18:00 – 20:30, The Echo Women in Sport Awards 2023, The Metropole Hotel, Cork. Mayor 

to Attend. 

18:00 – 22:00, Civic Reception to celebrate the 40th Anniversary of Cork City F.C., City Hall, 

Cork. Cllr. John Healy to Attend. 

Friday 9th February 

18:00 – 23:30, President's Invitation: Cork Chamber Annual Dinner 2024, City Hall, Cork. 

Mayor to Attend. 

Saturday 10th February 

No Appointments. 

Sunday 11th February 

No Appointments. 

 

 

 



 

 


